

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code: WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.
Misc. Arbitration Case 26 of 2023
Old Case No. Misc. Arbt. Case 85/2018
CNR no. WBSP18-000042-2023

Order no. 01
26.06.2023

Received the record by way of transfer from the Court of Addl. Dist. And Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Alipore, South 24 Parganas for disposal.

BC-II is directed to arrange the record in proper form and place the record before this Court on the next date fixed positively.

Issue Court Notice accordingly.

Fix **27.06.2023 at 12:00 p.m** for appearance of all the parties and further Order.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore,
Paschim Medinipore & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore,
Paschim Medinipore & Jhargram*