

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(In Charge)

Old Case No. Misc Arbt. Case 85/2018

Misc Case (Arbitration) 26 of 2023

Renumbered as Misc. Arb (Com) 76 of 2023

CNR No: WBSP18-000042-2023

Order No. 23

Date : 13.03.2026

M/S. Ashok & Co.

.....Petitioner

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

O R D E R E D

Today is fixed for further hearing of the instant Misc Case (Arb.) on behalf of the Petitioner .

Both sides have filed their respective haziras through Ld. Advocates .

P.O is deputed on S.I.R process by the direction of the Hon'ble Court .

ADJ, 1st FTC , Alipore is in charge of this Court.

Ld. P.O in charge is busy with his own file and hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix **10.06.2026 at 11.00 to 11.45 a.m** for further hearing of the instant Misc Case (Arb.) on behalf of the Petitioner .

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App/Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*